Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation ("FDIC") as Receiver for Southern Pacific Bank (Coast Business Credit Division)		03/27/2003	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Constant Velocity Transmission Lines, Inc.
Street Address:	4130 Citrus Ave. Suite 9
City:	Rocklin
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95677
Entity Type:	INC. ASSOCIATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2095800		JFA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (775)586-9550

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 775-586-9500

Email: sierrapatent@sierralaw.com
Correspondent Name: Sierra Patent Group, Ltd.
Address Line 1: 1657 Hwy. 395, Suite 202
Address Line 4: Minden, NEVADA 89423

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CVTL-010TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lea Foster
Signature:	/lea foster/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003629 FRAME: 0784

900088032

X40.00

Date:	09/27/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment1#page1.tif source=Assignment1#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003629 FRAME: 0785

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation ("FDIC") as Receiver for Southern Pacific Bank (Coast Business Credit Division) of, 12121 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1111, Los Angeles, California 90025 (the "Assignor") has certain interest in some or all of the Intellectual Property listed in the attached Exhibit A:

WHEREAS, Constant Velocity Transmission Lines, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at Address Music Interface Technologies 4130 Citrus Ave, Suite 9 Rocklin, CA 95677, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Intellectual Property in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto, and clearing title on all Intellectual Property whether known or unknown;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the Assignors, do sell, assign, transfer, release any and all claims, and set over unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in (without representation or warranty as to the scope or extent of such right, title and interest; provided, Assignor does represent and warrant that it has not heretofore made another assignment of such title, right and interest) and to said Intellectual Property, including all other Intellectual Property whether known or unknown, and in and to any and all Intellectual Property to be granted and issued therefore, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Intellectual Property to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

FDIC:

FEDERAL DEPOSIT INSURANCE CORPORATION,

Name: James Hammett

Title:

Assistant Oversight Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 003629 FRAME: 0786

CONSTANT VELOCITY TRANSMISSION LINES, INC.

Summary of Patents & Trademarks March 3, 2002

Number	Description	Assigned	_
Patents -		Assignor	<u>Date</u>
Listed and Valu	ed in the Consillium Valuation (dated 10/16/97) -		
5,142,252	Audio signal transmission line with low-pass filter (series or parallel inductance)		
4,538,023	audio signal cable	اق مساحد	
4,954,787	audio algnal transmission system with noise suppression network	Brisson/CVTL ^{A)}	10/31/97
5,956,410	Audio Transmission Line with Energy Storage Network (Input Terminator	Brisson/CVTL	10/31/97
	Application pending at time of CBC loan)	Brisson/CVTL	10/31/97
5,791,919	Universal connector - (Iconn application pending at time of CBC foan)		
5,914,636	Balanced power amplification system (Balanced Audio System application	En 1 January Prints	
	pending at time of CBC loan)	Brisson/CVTL	10/31/97
5,260,862	AC power line filter	D-I (6) (7)	
5, 227,96 2	Filter & power compensation network	Brisson/CVTL	10/31/97
5,41 2,35 6	Digital Interface cable	Brisson/CVTL	10/31/97
Never Issued	iso-LinQ (Application pending at time of CBC loan)	Brisson/CVTL	10/31/97
Listed but Not V	alued in the Consillium Valuation (dated 10/16/97) -		,
4,718,100	High Current Demand Cable		
4,994,686	Audic frequency cable with reduced high frequency components	Brisson/CVTL	10/31/97
5,123,052	Mathod and appropriate for seducing a frequency components	Brisson/CVTL	10/31/97
0,.20,552	Method and apparatus for reducing attenuation and phase shift	Brisson/CVTL	10/31/97
D314,551	of low frequency components of audio signals (parallel capacitance) Electrical cable		
0317,292	Electrical connector		
5,144,522			
	Critically Damped Capacitor and method of making same	Expired	
New patents ap	olied for and issued after Consilium Valuation (dated 10/16/97) -		
5,920,410	E/AC line filler network for video applications; FOR COUPLING A SOURCE OF		
	AC POWER TO A NOISE-SENSITIVE LOAD	Reassigned to CB	C. 10/31/1007 (I
D434,003	Elongated Audio Connector (11/21/2000)	, tomotig; 100 to 00	9 19/5 (/ 105)
D436,935	Enclosure for a Consumer Electronic Device (1/30/2001)		
D446,778	Enclosure for a Speaker Cable Connector (8/21/2001)		
D456,775	Enclosure for a Speaker Cable Connector (5/7/2002)		
D462,324	Enclosure for a Speaker Cable Connector (9/3/2002)		
Trademarks -			
isted and Value.	d in the Consillium Valuation (dated 10/16/97)		
1,504,686	CVT		
1,554,445	CVT - Constant Velocity Transmission		
1,462,635	MIT		
1,468,162	MI-330		
2,052,210	MORE THAN JUST CABLE		
2,095,800	JFA (Application pending at time of CBC loan)		
2,100,071	SIT (Application pending at time of CSC loan)		
isted but Not Va	lued in the Consillum Valuation (dated 10/13/97)		
1,461,771	Music Hose		
2,122,832	MULTICAP (Application pending at time of CBC loan)		
New trademarks	applied for and issued after Consilium Valuation (dated 10/16/97) -		
2,234,210	Z-Card (Registered 3/23/1999)		
2,247,315	Ripcord (Registered 5/25/1999)		
78-062,354	Hardwire (Pending: Filed 5/17/2001)		
- دادستان المغوات	stings and the formula of the formul		
Vote 1; Applica	tions pending at time of CBC loan did not have patent or trademark numbers		
assigne	ed at the time. The numbers noted were issued subsequent to the Constillium		
valuatio	on and the recording of the CBC loan, 10/31/97.		
lote 2: Patents	and trademarks are owned by either Brisson or CVTL, Inc.		
	which was an elemental by chiner onseron of CV IL, Inc.		

F WARRYWASHFIBERS TM 381 Sheets 3427/03 10:26 AM

RECORDED: 09/27/2007

Note A): This patent has been assigned several times before and after the 10/31/97 assignment to

Note A): This patent was noted by Tim Brisson to be assigned, but it is not included in either search file.

CSC, by Noel Lee and Monster Cable.